123000030519

Office Use Only



S. CHATHAM

000400889320 MATHAM 23 PH 1: 57

RECEIVED

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co						
SUBJEC		arketing Group, LL	.C				
0000111		Nan	e of Li	mited Liab	ility Compan	y	
The encl	osed Articles o	f Organization and	fee(s) a	re submitte	d for filing.		
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concernin	g this m	atter to the	following:		
	Olivia Ward	den					
			,,-	Name o	f Person		
	Steven Serk	e, P.A.					
		·		Firm/C	ompany		-
	5820 N. Fed	lerai Hwy					
				Add	ress		
	Boca Raton	. FL 33487					
	olivia@steve	nserlepa.com	C	City/State a	nd Zip Code		
		E-mail address: (to	be used	l for future	annual repor	t notificat	ion)
For further	r information co	oncerning this matte	r, pleas	e calt:			
	Garry Spear		_	61	912-3575		
	Nam	ne of Person		rea Code	Daytime	Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amour	nt:				
⊡\$125.€	00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta		Certif	55.00 Filing Fied Copy nal copy is en		☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address			Street Addr New Filing S		ivision
	Divisio	iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327			The Centre	of Tallah	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

LEASE USE FUNDS FROM	M ACCT: 120210000160 AMOUNT: \$ \$130.00
UTHORIZATION: reana Marketing Group, LLC	Jan fulle
usiness Name	Document Number, (if known):
Walk in	Pick up time
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy
Certified Copy of Article X Certificate of Status	s of Merger
EW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other CORP PLLC	Amendment Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Revocation of Dissolution Merger Conversion Amended and restated Articles Statement of Authority
<u> THER FILINGS</u>	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filing
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership Reinstatement
APOSTIL() Country	Other
INIER'S INITIALS:	

30 CLARE DRIVE

50) 524-5437 50) 524-6243

ALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RTICLE I - Name:

ty Company is:			
roup, LLC			
	Liability Compar	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ddress of the principal (office of the Limit	ted Liability Company is:	
al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
or	6	020 NW 61st Manor	
	<u> </u>		Ci JAN 2:
active Florida registration	on.)	A. Tod mast designate an morrous	JAN 23 PH L
Steven Serle, P.A.			8
	Name		Q/ E .
5820 N. Federal Hw	v		
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NO</u>)	[acceptable]	
Boca Raton	FL	33487	
City	State	Zip	
I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes religations of my position	pointment as regist relating to the prop as registered age	tered agent and agree to act in this capa- ver and complete performance of my dut nt as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	city. I
	ent, Registered Office, cannot serve as its own active Florida registered Steven Serle, P.A. 5820 N. Federal Hw Florida street address Boca Raton City Cit	ain the words "Limited Liability Compared ddress of the principal office of the Limital Office Address: or 6 ent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent active Florida registration.) address of the registered agent are: Steven Serle, P.A. Name 5820 N. Federal Hwy Florida street address (P.O. Box NO) Boca Raton FL City State agent and to accept service of process for I hereby accept the appointment as registrovisions of all statutes relating to the profiligations of my position as registered age	ain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LI.C.") ddress of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: al Office Address: Mailing Address: 6020 NW 61st Manor Parkland, FL 33067 ent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: reannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or active Florida registration.) address of the registered agent are: Steven Serle, P.A. Name 5820 N. Federal Hwv Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Boca Raton FL 33487

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MCD" - Moregon	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Gerardo Becerril 6020 NW 61st Manor
	Parkland, FL 33067
) = (
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	5
	<u></u>
	<del></del>
CLEV Province to 10 at a	A L. CONTIONAL
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da
effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block do	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date must te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block do	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date must ate of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date must ste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date must ste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date must ste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block do ocument's effective date on the Department.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's Other provisions, if any.	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be artment of State's records.
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be artment of State's records.
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be artment of State's records.  Gerardo Becerril  Outloop verted 01/73/23 2.40 PM EST SXHP BEDT-URM2 VTBU
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's effective date on the	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's effective date on the	oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be artment of State's records.  Gerardo Becerril  Outloop verted 01/73/23 2.40 PM EST SXHP BEDT-URM2 VTBU
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's effective date on the	ootloop verteed  Of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  See executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
effective date is listed, the date muste of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Department's effective date on the	Describe specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days per not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be artment of State's records.    Gerardo Becervil

as

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)